Barton-under-Needwood Parish Council

Clerk to the Council Mrs Siobhan Rumsby

Tel: 01283 716059 (24 hour

answerphone)

Email: <u>bartonpc@btinternet.com</u> www.bartonparishcouncil.org.uk

twitter



Parish Council Office hours -

Monday 10.00am – 12.00pm (except Bank Holidays) Wednesday 1pm –3pm Thursday 1pm-3pm Village Hall Crowberry Lane Barton-under-Needwood Burton on Trent Staffordshire DE13 8AF

Further Information for Anybody Affected by the Flooding on 16-02-2020

ESBC have confirmed that the waste team will be out collecting flood damaged items this week from the properties identified to them by the Parish Council after last week's flood event. For information the Parish Council have provided the Borough Council with a list of 70 properties that are known to have been affected.

Siobhan Rumsby Clerk Barton Parish Council